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May 31 - June 7, 2010 Detailed Tables

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1047 135 111 69 382 266 84 217 309 521 148 899

Weighted 1047 138 107* 68* 401 255 77* 228 323 496 197 850

284 52 18 19 99 83 14 124 94 66 21 263

27% 37% 17% 28% 25% 32% 19% 54% 29% 13% 11% 31%

BDF BF HI I J

393 39 53 23 156 91 30 66 115 211 71 322

38% 28% 50% 34% 39% 36% 39% 29% 36% 43% 36% 38%

AE A G

347 43 35 23 137 75 33 34 108 205 98 249

33% 31% 33% 34% 34% 29% 42% 15% 34% 41% 50% 29%

G G K

23 4 0 3 10 7 0 4 5 14 7 17

2% 3% - 4% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Mean Summary (incl. 0)

1.9 1.8 1.9 2 2 1.8 2.3 1 1.9 2.4 2.7 1.8

E G GH K

Std Dev 1.7 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7

Median 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 1

Mean Summary (excl. 0)

2.7 2.8 2.3 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.7 2.8 3 2.6

G K

Std Dev 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Median 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2

4_1. (Barbecue outdoors) about your cooking and eating habits in the summer, how many times a week would you say you do the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
HOUSEHOLD 

COMPOSITION

0

1-2

3-5

6-10

Mean

Mean

 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos May 31 - June 7, 2010 4 of 25



Canadian Online Omni 
Canada.com Banner 2

May 31 - June 7, 2010 Detailed Tables

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1047 135 111 69 382 266 84 217 309 521 148 899

Weighted 1047 138 107* 68* 401 255 77* 228 323 496 197 850

16 3 1 2 7 4 0 3 9 5 1 16

2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 0 2%

192 24 14 15 81 44 15 35 50 107 33 159

18% 17% 13% 22% 20% 17% 19% 15% 15% 22% 17% 19%

505 48 63 31 192 124 47 95 153 257 102 403

48% 35% 59% 45% 48% 49% 61% 42% 47% 52% 52% 47%

A A A A G

334 64 29 21 120 84 16 95 112 127 60 273

32% 46% 27% 31% 30% 33% 20% 42% 35% 26% 31% 32%

BDEF I I

Mean Summary (incl. 0)

4.4 4.8 4.5 4.1 4.2 4.4 4.1 4.8 4.4 4.1 4.3 4.4

CDF I I

Std Dev 1.9 2 1.8 2 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9 2 1.8 1.8 1.9

Median 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4

Mean Summary (excl. 0)

4.4 4.9 4.5 4.2 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.8 4.6 4.2 4.4 4.5

CDEF I I

Std Dev 1.9 1.9 1.7 2 1.8 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.9

Median 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4

4_2. (Cook a meal in your kitchen) about your cooking and eating habits in the summer, how many times a week would you say you do the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
HOUSEHOLD 

COMPOSITION

0

1-2

3-5

6-10

Mean

Mean

 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1047 135 111 69 382 266 84 217 309 521 148 899

Weighted 1047 138 107* 68* 401 255 77* 228 323 496 197 850

420 57 48 21 182 77 34 97 141 182 93 327

40% 42% 45% 31% 45% 30% 44% 43% 44% 37% 47% 38%

E E E E

552 71 51 39 201 152 38 106 163 283 98 453

53% 52% 47% 57% 50% 59% 50% 46% 50% 57% 50% 53%

D G

68 8 8 8 15 24 5 21 18 29 6 63

7% 6% 7% 12% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 7%

D D

7 1 0 0 3 2 0 4 1 1 0 7

1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 2% 0 0 - 1%

I

Mean Summary (incl. 0)

0.9 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.8 1.1 0.8 1 0.9 0.9 0.7 1

ABDF J

Std Dev 1.1 1.1 1 1.1 1.1 1.3 0.9 1.4 1.1 1 0.9 1.2

Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mean Summary (excl. 0)

1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.6

I

Std Dev 1.1 1 1 1 1 1.2 0.8 1.4 1.1 0.9 0.8 1.1

Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4_3. (Eat out at a restaurant, sitting inside) about your cooking and eating habits in the summer, how many times a week would you say you do the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
HOUSEHOLD 

COMPOSITION

0

1-2

3-5

6-10

Mean

Mean

 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1047 135 111 69 382 266 84 217 309 521 148 899

Weighted 1047 138 107* 68* 401 255 77* 228 323 496 197 850

706 90 89 53 288 129 58 151 222 333 144 562

67% 65% 84% 78% 72% 50% 74% 66% 69% 67% 73% 66%

E ADE E E E

319 47 16 15 107 115 19 70 96 153 50 269

30% 34% 15% 22% 27% 45% 25% 31% 30% 31% 25% 32%

B B BCDF

20 2 1 0 6 10 1 7 3 9 1 19

2% 1% 1% - 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0 2%

2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0

0 - - - - 1% - - 1% - 1% -

K

Mean Summary (incl. 0)

0.4 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

B ABCDF

Std Dev 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.6 1.1 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.7

Mean Summary (excl. 0)

1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.3

I

Std Dev 0.8 0.5 1.1 0.4 0.5 1.1 0.6 0.9 1 0.6 1.3 0.7

Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4_4. (Eat out at a restaurant, sitting outside on a patio) about your cooking and eating habits in the summer, how many times a week would you say you do the following:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
HOUSEHOLD 

COMPOSITION

0

1-2

3-5

6-10

Mean

Mean

 
 Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1047 135 111 69 382 266 84 217 309 521 148 899

Weighted 1047 138 107* 68* 401 255 77* 228 323 496 197 850

183 20 12 9 77 49 16 34 52 97 36 146

17% 15% 11% 13% 19% 19% 21% 15% 16% 19% 18% 17%

168 26 16 18 52 47 9 45 55 68 30 138

16% 19% 15% 26% 13% 18% 11% 20% 17% 14% 15% 16%

DF

158 20 15 8 55 53 8 33 55 71 39 119

15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 21% 10% 14% 17% 14% 20% 14%

D

99 18 17 8 30 12 14 30 36 32 7 91

9% 13% 16% 12% 7% 5% 18% 13% 11% 7% 4% 11%

E DE E DE I I J

52 5 4 4 21 14 4 11 20 21 8 44

5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%

387 48 43 21 167 81 27 75 105 207 76 311

37% 35% 40% 31% 42% 32% 34% 33% 32% 42% 39% 37%

E GH

12. From the following list, which is your favourite summer food?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME
HOUSEHOLD 

COMPOSITION

Steak

Burgers

Corn on the cob

Potato salad

Hot Dogs/Sausages

It doesn't matter what it is -- so long as it is cooked on 
the barbecue
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